Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: January 27, 2026
BAR: 26N-0002

Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Adult Representation Services

PR0O0004439 Volunteer Lawyers Network, Amd 4 to Agmt PR00004439 with 6/1/2022 12/31/2026 $151,400.00
Ltd. Volunteer Lawyers Network, Ltd. to
provide legal services for
codefendants in Hennepin County
Housing Court eviction cases,
06/01/2022-12/31/2026, NTE
$151,400.00.

PR0O0007179 Multicultural Autism Action Amd 1 to Agmt PR00007179 with 5/1/2025 6/30/2026 $50,000.00
Network Multicultural Autism Action Network
to provide co-creation of scripts for
two (2) three-to-five-minute videos
that promote Supported Decision

Making, 05/01/2025-06/30/2026,

NTE $50,000.00.

Attorney's Office

A178543 Loffler Companies Inc Amd 11 to Agmt A178543 with Loffler 1/1/2018 12/31/2026 $75,000.00
Companies Inc to provide
maintenance and repair service for
printers, 01/01/2018-12/31/2026,
NTE $75,000.00.

PR00001137 Oak Hill Forensic Psychiatry, Amd 8 to Agmt PR0O0001137 with 4/23/2019 12/31/2026 $15,000.00
LLC Oak Hill Forensic Psychiatry, LLC to
provide expert witness consultation
and testimony, 04/23/2019-
12/31/2026, NTE $15,000.00.
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Term End Date

Contract Amount

Agreement #
PR00006135

Contractor

Research Foundation of the
City

Summary of Services

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00006135 with
Research Foundation of the City to
provide technical assistance with
group violence prevention,
04/01/2024-12/31/2026, NTE
$182,700.00.

Term Begin Date
4/1/2024

12/31/2026

$182,700.00

PR00006293

Smith Baker LLC

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00006293 with
Chanda Baker to provide executive
leadership coaching, 06/01/2024-
12/31/2026, NTE $10,000.00.

6/1/2024

12/31/2026

$10,000.00

PR0O0007113

Davis and Egberg, PLLC

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00007113 with
Davis and Egberg, PLLC to provide
collateral consequences consultation,
02/10/2025-12/31/2026, NTE
$7,500.00.

2/10/2025

12/31/2026

$7,500.00

Community Corrections and Rehabilitation

PR0O0003992

Nonemaker, Debra

Amd 4 to Agmt PR00003992 with
Nonemaker, Debra to provide data
analysis, reporting and consulting
services, 01/01/2022-12/31/2026,
NTE $70,000.00.

1/1/2022

12/31/2026

$70,000.00

PR00006009

Cutting Edge Barbershop LLC

Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0006009 with
Cutting Edge Barbershop LLC to
provide barbering and hairstyling
services at the ACF, 02/01/2024-
12/31/2026, NTE $16,000.00.

2/1/2024

12/31/2026

$16,000.00

PR00007283

Fix'd

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00007283 with
Fix'd to provide haircut and grooming
services, 03/01/2025-12/31/2026,
NTE $11,000.00.

3/1/2025

12/31/2026

$11,000.00

PR00007879

NAMI Minnesota

Agmt PR00007879 with NAMI
Minnesota to provide Mental Health
Training, 01/01/2026-12/31/2026,
NTE $5,500.00.

1/1/2026

12/31/2026

$5,500.00
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Agreement # Contractor

County Administration

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

LLC

arity Reduction Administration

Surgical Consulting, LLC to provide
HHS consulting services, 07/31/2025-
12/31/2026, NTE $100,000.00.

PR00008198 White, Joseph P. Agmt PR0O0008198 with White, 8/18/2025 12/31/2026 $100,000.00
Joseph P. to provide HCMC consulting
services, 08/18/2025-12/31/2026,
NTE $100,000.00.

PR00008199 Advanced Surgical Consulting, |Agmt PR00008199 with Advanced 7/31/2025 12/31/2026 $100,000.00

PR00006077

Amethyst Advisory Group, LLC

Amd 2 to Agmt PR0O0006077 with
Amethyst Advisory Group, LLC to
provide work directly with COUNTY
to assist and facilitate in the design,
planning, implementation, and
assessment of the Workforce
Leadership Council (WLC),
04/01/2024-12/31/2026, NTE
$108,336.00.

4/1/2024

12/31/2026

$108,336.00

PR00006250

CDP Collective LLC

Amd 2 to Agmt PR00006250 with
CDP Collective LLC to provide
Facilitation, thought partnership, and
strategic advisement services for the
Workforce Leadership Council.,
04/01/2024-12/31/2026, NTE
$100,000.00.

4/1/2024

12/31/2026

$100,000.00

PR00007889

Hack the Gap LLC

Agmt PR00007889 with Hack the Gap
LLC to provide digital readiness
training, 12/01/2025-11/30/2026,
NTE $30,000.00.

12/1/2025

11/30/2026

$30,000.00

PR00007892

Technologist Computers SBC

Agmt PR00007892 with Technologist
Computers SBC to provide digital
readiness training for residents,
12/01/2025-11/30/2026, NTE
$20,000.00.

12/1/2025

11/30/2026

$20,000.00
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Agreement # Contractor

Summary of Services

PR00007894

PR00008114

Gifts for Seniors

Environment and Energy

Bassett Creek Watershed
Management

Agmt PR00007894 with Gifts for
Seniors to provide Digital readiness
training for residents, 12/01/2025-
11/30/2026, NTE $30,000.00.

Agmt PR0O0008114 with Bassett Creek
Watershed Management to provide
grant-funded work implementing
chloride reduction initiatives in the
Parker's Lake subwatershed in
Plymouth, MN, 12/15/2025-
12/31/2026, NTE $30,000.00.

Term Begin Date
12/1/2025

12/15/2025

Term End Date
11/30/2026

12/31/2026

Contract Amount
$30,000.00

$30,000.00

Facility Services
PR0O0008033

Hennepin Health
A154856

HKA Global LLC

Navitus Health Solutions LLC

Agmt PRO0008033 with HKA Global
LLC to provide expert wittiness
testimony, 11/24/2025-12/31/2027,
NTE $50,000.00.

Amd 10 to Agmt A154856 with
Navitus Health Solutions LLC to
provide Pharmacy Benefit
Management Services, 01/01/2016-
12/31/2027, NTE $418,550,000.00.

11/24/2025

1/1/2016

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

$50,000.00

$418,550,000.00

PR00006801

Stratis Health

Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0006801 with
Stratis Health to provide Performance
Improvement Project Collaborative
Support services, 01/01/2025-

12/31/2026, NTE $20,784.00.

1/1/2025

12/31/2026

$20,784.00

Page 4 of 7



Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

HS Access, Aging, and Disabilities

PR00006630 BLCD Ventures, Inc. Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006630 with 1/1/2025 12/31/2028 $24,000.00
BLCD Ventures, Inc. to provide major
clean up services, 01/01/2025-
12/31/2028, NTE $24,000.00.

PR00006631 Korby's Handyman Services Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0006631 with 1/1/2025 12/31/2028 $24,000.00
LLC Korby's Handyman Services LLC to
provide major clean up services,
01/01/2025-12/31/2028, NTE

$24,000.00.
HS Internal Services
PR00007943 Mains'l Services, Inc. Agmt PR00007943 with Mains'l 12/1/2025 12/31/2026 $12,000.00

Services, Inc. to provide Person
Centered Thinking (PCT) mentorship
training, 12/01/2025-12/31/2026,
NTE $12,000.00.

Human Resources

PR0O0007164 City of Minneapolis Agmt PR00007164 with City of 6/2/2025 8/15/2025 $18,000.00
Minneapolis to provide Urban
Scholars Admin Fee, 06/02/2025-
08/15/2025, NTE $18,000.00.

PR00007971 Amy Kern & Associates Inc. Agmt PR00007971 with Amy Kern & 11/1/2025 12/31/2026 $50,000.00
Associates Inc. to provide
employment-related investigative and
consulting services, 11/01/2025-
12/31/2026, NTE $50,000.00.
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Law, Safety, and Justice Administration

PR00006916 Makenzie Nolan L.L.C. Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0006916 with 1/1/2025 12/31/2026 $63,219.80
Makenzie Nolan L.L.C. to provide
Program Director services for the
Fourth Judicial District Domestic
Fatality Review Team, 01/01/2025-
12/31/2026, NTE $63,219.80.

PR00008103 Hooker, Donald E. Agmt PR00008103 with Hooker, 1/1/2026 6/15/2026 $4,500.00
Donald E. to provide twice-weekly
chess instruction classes at the
Hennepin County Juvenile Detention
Center, 01/01/2026-06/15/2026, NTE

$4,500.00.
PR00008126 WeePaints Events Cooperative [Agmt PR00008126 with WeePaints 1/1/2026 3/31/2026 $7,200.00
LLC Events Cooperative LLC to provide

weekly youth art classes at North
Regional Library, 01/01/2026-
03/31/2026, NTE $7,200.00.

PR00008195 Minnesota Center for Book Arts |[Agmt PRO0008195 with Minnesota 2/4/2026 5/31/2026 $3,850.00
Center for Book Arts to provide 7
hands-on zine-making workshops for
teens and adults, 02/04/2026-
05/31/2026, NTE $3,850.00.

Northpoint Health and Wellness Center

PR00007818 Radiation Physics Consultants |Agmt PR0O0007818 with Radiation 1/1/2026 12/31/2027 $18,000.00
Physics Consultants to provide
radiation equipment evaluation,
01/01/2026-12/31/2027, NTE
$18,000.00.
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Public Health

PR00007863 Parents as Teachers Agmt PR00007863 with Parents as 1/1/2026 12/31/2030 $49,525.00
National Center Teachers National Center, to provide
annual licensing and training fees,
01/01/2026-12/31/2030, NTE

$49,525.00.
PR0O0008000 AUS Marketing Research Amd 1 to Agmt PRO0008000 with 12/1/2025 12/31/2026 $25,000.00
Systems, Inc AUS Marketing Research Systems,

Inc to provide purchase of full
delivery sequence file (DSF),
12/01/2025-12/31/2026, NTE

$25,000.00.
PR0O0008000 AUS Marketing Research Agmt PRO0008000 with AUS 12/1/2025 12/31/2026 $25,000.00
Systems, Inc Marketing Research Systems, Inc to

provide purchase of full delivery
sequence file (DSF), 12/01/2025-
12/31/2026, NTE $25,000.00.

PR00008143 Automated Data Agmt PR00008143 with Automated 1/1/2026 12/31/2026 $24,999.00
Processing Technicians Data Processing Technicians, to
provide SHAPE survey response
scanning, 01/01/2026-12/31/2026,
NTE $24,999.00.

PR00008147 Heller, William C. III Agmt PR00008147 with Heller, 1/1/2026 10/31/2026 $6,000.00
William C. III to provide consultation
for Supplemental Nutrition Assistance
Program (SNAP) Awareness
Campaign, 01/01/2026-10/31/2026,
NTE $6,000.00.

Transportation - Operations

PR00004676 Jeff Martin Auctioneers, Inc. Amd 1 to Agmt PR0O0004676 with Jeff 10/1/2022 9/30/2028 $100,000.00
Martin Auctioneers, Inc. to provide
auction services for Hennepin County
decommissioned fleet vehicles and
equipment, 10/01/2022-09/30/2028,
NTE $100,000.00.

Page 7 of 7



