

Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: January 27, 2026

BAR: 26N-0002

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Adult Representation Services					
PR00004439	Volunteer Lawyers Network, Ltd.	Amd 4 to Agmt PR00004439 with Volunteer Lawyers Network, Ltd. to provide legal services for codefendants in Hennepin County Housing Court eviction cases, 06/01/2022-12/31/2026, NTE \$151,400.00.	6/1/2022	12/31/2026	\$151,400.00
PR00007179	Multicultural Autism Action Network	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00007179 with Multicultural Autism Action Network to provide co-creation of scripts for two (2) three-to-five-minute videos that promote Supported Decision Making, 05/01/2025-06/30/2026, NTE \$50,000.00.	5/1/2025	6/30/2026	\$50,000.00
Attorney's Office					
A178543	Loffler Companies Inc	Amd 11 to Agmt A178543 with Loffler Companies Inc to provide maintenance and repair service for printers, 01/01/2018-12/31/2026, NTE \$75,000.00.	1/1/2018	12/31/2026	\$75,000.00
PR00001137	Oak Hill Forensic Psychiatry, LLC	Amd 8 to Agmt PR00001137 with Oak Hill Forensic Psychiatry, LLC to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 04/23/2019-12/31/2026, NTE \$15,000.00.	4/23/2019	12/31/2026	\$15,000.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
PR00006135	Research Foundation of the City	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00006135 with Research Foundation of the City to provide technical assistance with group violence prevention, 04/01/2024-12/31/2026, NTE \$182,700.00.	4/1/2024	12/31/2026	\$182,700.00
PR00006293	Smith Baker LLC	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00006293 with Chanda Baker to provide executive leadership coaching, 06/01/2024-12/31/2026, NTE \$10,000.00.	6/1/2024	12/31/2026	\$10,000.00
PR00007113	Davis and Egberg, PLLC	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00007113 with Davis and Egberg, PLLC to provide collateral consequences consultation, 02/10/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$7,500.00.	2/10/2025	12/31/2026	\$7,500.00
Community Corrections and Rehabilitation					
PR00003992	Nonemaker, Debra	Amd 4 to Agmt PR00003992 with Nonemaker, Debra to provide data analysis, reporting and consulting services, 01/01/2022-12/31/2026, NTE \$70,000.00.	1/1/2022	12/31/2026	\$70,000.00
PR00006009	Cutting Edge Barbershop LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006009 with Cutting Edge Barbershop LLC to provide barbering and hairstyling services at the ACF, 02/01/2024-12/31/2026, NTE \$16,000.00.	2/1/2024	12/31/2026	\$16,000.00
PR00007283	Fix'd	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00007283 with Fix'd to provide haircut and grooming services, 03/01/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$11,000.00.	3/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$11,000.00
PR00007879	NAMI Minnesota	Agmt PR00007879 with NAMI Minnesota to provide Mental Health Training, 01/01/2026-12/31/2026, NTE \$5,500.00.	1/1/2026	12/31/2026	\$5,500.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
County Administration					
PR00008198	White, Joseph P.	Agmt PR00008198 with White, Joseph P. to provide HCMC consulting services, 08/18/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$100,000.00.	8/18/2025	12/31/2026	\$100,000.00
PR00008199	Advanced Surgical Consulting, LLC	Agmt PR00008199 with Advanced Surgical Consulting, LLC to provide HHS consulting services, 07/31/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$100,000.00.	7/31/2025	12/31/2026	\$100,000.00
Disparity Reduction Administration					
PR00006077	Amethyst Advisory Group, LLC	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00006077 with Amethyst Advisory Group, LLC to provide work directly with COUNTY to assist and facilitate in the design, planning, implementation, and assessment of the Workforce Leadership Council (WLC), 04/01/2024-12/31/2026, NTE \$108,336.00.	4/1/2024	12/31/2026	\$108,336.00
PR00006250	CDP Collective LLC	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00006250 with CDP Collective LLC to provide Facilitation, thought partnership, and strategic advisement services for the Workforce Leadership Council., 04/01/2024-12/31/2026, NTE \$100,000.00.	4/1/2024	12/31/2026	\$100,000.00
PR00007889	Hack the Gap LLC	Agmt PR00007889 with Hack the Gap LLC to provide digital readiness training, 12/01/2025-11/30/2026, NTE \$30,000.00.	12/1/2025	11/30/2026	\$30,000.00
PR00007892	Technologist Computers SBC	Agmt PR00007892 with Technologist Computers SBC to provide digital readiness training for residents, 12/01/2025-11/30/2026, NTE \$20,000.00.	12/1/2025	11/30/2026	\$20,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
	PR00007894	Gifts for Seniors	Agmt PR00007894 with Gifts for Seniors to provide Digital readiness training for residents, 12/01/2025-11/30/2026, NTE \$30,000.00.	12/1/2025	11/30/2026	\$30,000.00
Environment and Energy						
	PR00008114	Bassett Creek Watershed Management	Agmt PR00008114 with Bassett Creek Watershed Management to provide grant-funded work implementing chloride reduction initiatives in the Parker's Lake subwatershed in Plymouth, MN, 12/15/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$30,000.00.	12/15/2025	12/31/2026	\$30,000.00
Facility Services						
	PR00008033	HKA Global LLC	Agmt PR00008033 with HKA Global LLC to provide expert witness testimony, 11/24/2025-12/31/2027, NTE \$50,000.00.	11/24/2025	12/31/2027	\$50,000.00
Hennepin Health						
	A154856	Navitus Health Solutions LLC	Amend 10 to Agmt A154856 with Navitus Health Solutions LLC to provide Pharmacy Benefit Management Services, 01/01/2016-12/31/2027, NTE \$418,550,000.00.	1/1/2016	12/31/2027	\$418,550,000.00
	PR00006801	Stratis Health	Amend 1 to Agmt PR00006801 with Stratis Health to provide Performance Improvement Project Collaborative Support services, 01/01/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$20,784.00.	1/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$20,784.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
HS Access, Aging, and Disabilities						
	PR00006630	BLCD Ventures, Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006630 with BLCD Ventures, Inc. to provide major clean up services, 01/01/2025-12/31/2028, NTE \$24,000.00.	1/1/2025	12/31/2028	\$24,000.00
	PR00006631	Korby's Handyman Services LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006631 with Korby's Handyman Services LLC to provide major clean up services, 01/01/2025-12/31/2028, NTE \$24,000.00.	1/1/2025	12/31/2028	\$24,000.00
HS Internal Services						
	PR00007943	Mains'l Services, Inc.	Agmt PR00007943 with Mains'l Services, Inc. to provide Person Centered Thinking (PCT) mentorship training, 12/01/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$12,000.00.	12/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$12,000.00
Human Resources						
	PR00007164	City of Minneapolis	Agmt PR00007164 with City of Minneapolis to provide Urban Scholars Admin Fee, 06/02/2025-08/15/2025, NTE \$18,000.00.	6/2/2025	8/15/2025	\$18,000.00
	PR00007971	Amy Kern & Associates Inc.	Agmt PR00007971 with Amy Kern & Associates Inc. to provide employment-related investigative and consulting services, 11/01/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$50,000.00.	11/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$50,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Law, Safety, and Justice Administration						
	PR00006916	Makenzie Nolan L.L.C.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006916 with Makenzie Nolan L.L.C. to provide Program Director services for the Fourth Judicial District Domestic Fatality Review Team, 01/01/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$63,219.80.	1/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$63,219.80
Library						
	PR00008103	Hooker, Donald E.	Agmt PR00008103 with Hooker, Donald E. to provide twice-weekly chess instruction classes at the Hennepin County Juvenile Detention Center, 01/01/2026-06/15/2026, NTE \$4,500.00.	1/1/2026	6/15/2026	\$4,500.00
	PR00008126	WeePaints Events Cooperative LLC	Agmt PR00008126 with WeePaints Events Cooperative LLC to provide weekly youth art classes at North Regional Library, 01/01/2026-03/31/2026, NTE \$7,200.00.	1/1/2026	3/31/2026	\$7,200.00
	PR00008195	Minnesota Center for Book Arts	Agmt PR00008195 with Minnesota Center for Book Arts to provide 7 hands-on zine-making workshops for teens and adults, 02/04/2026-05/31/2026, NTE \$3,850.00.	2/4/2026	5/31/2026	\$3,850.00
Northpoint Health and Wellness Center						
	PR00007818	Radiation Physics Consultants	Agmt PR00007818 with Radiation Physics Consultants to provide radiation equipment evaluation, 01/01/2026-12/31/2027, NTE \$18,000.00.	1/1/2026	12/31/2027	\$18,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Public Health						
	PR00007863	Parents as Teachers National Center	Agmt PR00007863 with Parents as Teachers National Center, to provide annual licensing and training fees, 01/01/2026-12/31/2030, NTE \$49,525.00.	1/1/2026	12/31/2030	\$49,525.00
	PR00008000	AUS Marketing Research Systems, Inc	Amend 1 to Agmt PR00008000 with AUS Marketing Research Systems, Inc to provide purchase of full delivery sequence file (DSF), 12/01/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$25,000.00.	12/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$25,000.00
	PR00008000	AUS Marketing Research Systems, Inc	Agmt PR00008000 with AUS Marketing Research Systems, Inc to provide purchase of full delivery sequence file (DSF), 12/01/2025-12/31/2026, NTE \$25,000.00.	12/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$25,000.00
	PR00008143	Automated Data Processing Technicians	Agmt PR00008143 with Automated Data Processing Technicians, to provide SHAPE survey response scanning, 01/01/2026-12/31/2026, NTE \$24,999.00.	1/1/2026	12/31/2026	\$24,999.00
	PR00008147	Heller, William C. III	Agmt PR00008147 with Heller, William C. III to provide consultation for Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) Awareness Campaign, 01/01/2026-10/31/2026, NTE \$6,000.00.	1/1/2026	10/31/2026	\$6,000.00
Transportation - Operations						
	PR00004676	Jeff Martin Auctioneers, Inc.	Amend 1 to Agmt PR00004676 with Jeff Martin Auctioneers, Inc. to provide auction services for Hennepin County decommissioned fleet vehicles and equipment, 10/01/2022-09/30/2028, NTE \$100,000.00.	10/1/2022	9/30/2028	\$100,000.00